
 
URI Master Gardener Program Leadership Directory 
2018 Contact Information Updated 09.13.18 

URIMGP Council:  
 
Rudi Hempe | Operations Planning Coordinator 
Greenhouses, East Farm, Garden Tour 
rudi.hempe@gmail.com 
 
Garry Holmstrom | Eastern Region Coordinator 
garrholm5@gmail.com  
 
Charlie Junod | Central Region Coordinator 
excaliben@cox.net 
 
Deborah Rodin | Northern Region Coordinator 
debbietothrodin@gmail.com 
 
Stephanie Serino | Educational Services Coordinator 
Hotline, Kiosks, Presentations, Soil Testing, Symposium 
stephanielovesplants@gmail.com 
 
Cheryl Smith | Southern Region Coordinator 
cherylsmithmg@gmail.com 
 
Kate Venturini | Program Administrator 
kate@uri.edu | 401-874-4096 
 
*Vanessa Venturini | State Program Leader  
vanessa@uri.edu | 401-874-7142 
 
*Out on maternity leave Fall 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Additional Contact Information: 
 
Mamie Chen | Mallon Center Office Manager 
coopext@uri.edu | 401-874-2900 
 
Christina DiCenzo | Education and Event Intern 
Continuing Education, Pins, Core Training, MG Meetings 
cdicenzo@my.uri.edu 
 
Sejal Lanterman | Extension Communications 
Publicity for events, classes, social media 
sejal@uri.edu  
 
Jeanette Chin | Extension Communications 
Email Collection, Website Updates 
jeanette_chin@my.uri.edu  
 
Mary McNulty | Core Training Mentor Coordinator 
mmcnulty2012@gmail.com  
 
Krystal Sekula | Kiosk Coordinator 
krystal.sekula@gmail.com 
 
Carol Nagle | Soil pH Testing 
carol.nagle3@gmail.com 
 
Lori Golda | Public Presentations 
goldalori@gmail.com 
 
Mary Doo | Shutterbug Coordinator 
marydoo.com@gmail.com 
 
Copy/printing requests: 
web.uri.edu/mastergardener/printed-copy-request-form/ 
 
The Dirt Newsletter 
Send additions by Tuesday @ 8:00 p.m. for inclusion 
that week: thedirtnewsletteruri@gmail.com 
 
Volgistics 
Click here to edit an entry in Volgistics 
Click here to login to Volgistics 
Click here to request an event schedule in Volgistics. 
This is typically a function of kiosk leaders, soil test 
managers, etc. 
 

Report Forms / Budget Forms policy, etc. 
Found on our internal documents page 
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